
Module I: 
Orientation to Foster Care, Adoption, and Kinship Care 

Monday, August 23 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module II: 
The Child Protection Team 

Thursday, August 26 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module III: 
Child Development 

Monday, August 30 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module IV: 
Childhood Trauma and Its Effects 

Wednesday, September 1 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module V: 
Child Sexual Abuse 

Tuesday, September 7 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module VI: 
Minimizing the Trauma of Placement 

Wednesday, September 8 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module VII: 
Transcending Differences in Placement 

Monday, September 13 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module VIII: 
Helping the Child Manage Emotions and Behaviors 

Wednesday, September 15 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module IX: 
Understanding Primary Families 

Monday, September 20 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module X: 
The Effects of Caregiving on the Caregiving Family 

Wednesday, September 22 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Module XI: 
Adoption Considerations 

Tuesday, September 28 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Family to Family 

Held at Trumbull County Children Services  

Wednesday, September 29 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

Rules and Policies  

Held at Trumbull County Children Services  

Thursday, September 30 
6:00 pm – 9:00 pm 

MAHONING COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES BOARD  
222 West Federal St. 3rd Floor, Youngstown, Ohio 44503  

Facilitator: Cynthia Wallis  
 

Parking is available in the parking deck behind the building. Enter the lot after waiting patiently for the parking arm 
to raise. Drive through the lot and park in the parking deck. Enter the building through the doors on your left. Take 

the elevator to the third floor for training  

Note: Trumbull and Mahoning county alternate preservice training opportunities. Please be aware that Modules I-XI 
are held at Mahoning County Children Services, while Family to Family and Rules and Policies will be held at Trumbull 

County Children Services, located at 2282 Reeves Rd Warren, Ohio 44483 

To RSVP call Joanne Pecorelli at (330)-372-2010 ext: 1403 


